RESOLUTION NO			
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BUNCOMBE COUNTY AND COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENTS FOR USE OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY INTEROPERABILITY PROGRAM.			
		pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. § 153A-11, counties are authorized to enter into contracts with other entities; and	
WHEREAS,		the County is engaging the Public Safety Interoperability Program (herein "PSIP") where the County is upgrading the existing public safety system in Buncombe County; and	
WHEREAS,		the County Fire Departments will have access to the new public safety system; and	
WHEREAS,		each County Fire Department and the County wish to enter into a separate PSIP Agreement outlining each entity's responsibilities and cost-share; and	
		this Board of Commissioners is of the opinion that it is in the best interest of citizens and residents of Buncombe County to enter into these Agreements with the County Fire Departments for PSIP services.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE AS FOLLOWS:			
1.	That the County Manager is hereby authorized to execute a PSIP Agreement with each County Fire Department wanting access to the public safety system.		
2.	That this Resolution shall be effective upon its adoption.		
Adopted this 4 th day of June 2024			
ATTEST			ARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE UNTY OF BUNCOMBE

Brownie Newman, Chairman

Sarah Gross, Clerk to the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM

County Attorney